505272700 01/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5319472

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS	GMBH				11/28/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG					
Street Address:	GREN	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124				
City:	BASLE					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	CH-4070					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(973)639-8399				
Correspondence will b		, ,	s first: if that is u	succes	sful. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provideo	l; if that is unsucc				
		973-596-4500				
		•	cket@gibbonslaw.com			
•			FFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C. E GATEWAY CENTER			
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAT CENTER Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-						
		,				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			107793-99713 (P27502-US2)			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN			
		/Samuel H. N	legerditchian/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/Samuel H. M 01/10/2019				

<u>Assignment</u>

We,

Roche Diagnostics GmbH (Assignor), a German Company of Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim (Germany)

hereby assign to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal place of business at Basle, Switzerland, all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

Method for separation of monomeric polypeptides from aggregated polypeptides

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s) Monika Bachner, Adelbert Grossmann, Stefan Hepbildikler

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon. Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s): in Europe on July 01, 2011 under No. 11172348.2

and was assigned to Roche Diagnostics GmbH, Mannheim, Germany by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated November 12, 2013.

Penzberg, Germany, this 28th day of November 2013

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Dr. Alexander Burger

Holder of procuration

Dr. Alexander Skolau: Mandatory

U.S.A

RECORDED: 01/10/2019